Brighter, high
performance lighting
with contemporary
aesthetic design
TrueForce High Lumen PAR
Philips LED TrueForce PAR high lumen lamps are the perfect transition from CDM
lamps to LED.
Benefits

Energy Consumption kWh/1000 h - kWh
Light Technical (1/2)
Order Code Full Product Name
Beam Angle
(Nom)
Color
rendering
index (CRI)
Color
Code Luminous Flux
929001917004 25.5PAR30L/PER/830/S15/ND/
120-277V 6/1FB
15 degree(s) 80 830 2,500 lm
929001917104 25.5PAR30L/PER/830/F25/ND/
120-277V 6/1FB
25 degree(s) 80 830 2,500 lm
929001917304 25.5PAR30L/PER/930/F25/ND/
120-277V 6/1FB
25 degree(s) 90 930 2,150 lm
929001919604 33PAR38/PER/830/S15/DIM/120V
B 6/1FB
15 degree(s) 80 830 3,000 lm
929001919704 33PAR38/PER/830/F25/DIM/120V
B 6/1FB
25 degree(s) 80 830 3,000 lm
929003063504 27PAR38TrueF 830 F15 DIM
120V-277V 6/1FB
15 degree(s) 80 830 2,800 lm
929003063604 27PAR38TrueF 830 F25 DIM
120V-277V 6/1FB
25 degree(s) 80 830 2,800 lm
929001916604 36PAR38/PER/830/S15/ND/120V
6/1FB
15 degree(s) 80 830 3,800 lm
929001916704 36PAR38/PER/830/F25/ND/120V
6/1FB
25 degree(s) 80 830 3,800 lm
929001916804 33PAR38/PER/830/S15/DIM/120V
6/1FB
15 degree(s) 80 830 3,000 lm
929001916904 33PAR38/PER/830/F25/DIM/120V
6/1FB
25 degree(s) 80 830 3,000 lm
Light Technical (2/2)
Order Code Full Product Name
Luminous Intensity
(Nom)
929001917004 25.5PAR30L/PER/830/S15/ND/120-277V 6/1FB 16,000 cd
929001917104 25.5PAR30L/PER/830/F25/ND/120-277V 6/1FB 11,500 cd
929001917304 25.5PAR30L/PER/930/F25/ND/120-277V 6/1FB 10,000 cd
929001919604 33PAR38/PER/830/S15/DIM/120V B 6/1FB 33,000 cd
929001919704 33PAR38/PER/830/F25/DIM/120V B 6/1FB 10,000 cd
929003063504 27PAR38TrueF 830 F15 DIM 120V-277V 6/1FB 18,000 cd
Order Code Full Product Name
Luminous Intensity
(Nom)
929003063604 27PAR38TrueF 830 F25 DIM 120V-277V 6/1FB 8,500 cd
929001916604 36PAR38/PER/830/S15/ND/120V 6/1FB 31,000 cd
929001916704 36PAR38/PER/830/F25/ND/120V 6/1FB 11,000 cd
929001916804 33PAR38/PER/830/S15/DIM/120V 6/1FB 33,000 cd
929001916904 33PAR38/PER/830/F25/DIM/120V 6/1FB 10,000 cd
Operating and Electrical
Order Code
Full Product
Name
Input
Frequency
Line
Frequency
Power
Consumption
Wattage
Equivalent
929001917004 25.5PAR30L/PE
R/830/S15/ND/
120-277V 6/1FB
50 to 60
Hz

33 W 250 W
Temperature
Order Code Full Product Name
Ambient
temperature
range
T-Case
Maximum
(Nom)
929001917004 25.5PAR30L/PER/830/S15/ND/
120-277V 6/1FB
- 95 °C
929001917104 25.5PAR30L/PER/830/F25/ND/
120-277V 6/1FB
- 95 °C
929001917304 25.5PAR30L/PER/930/F25/ND/
120-277V 6/1FB
- 95 °C
929001919604 33PAR38/PER/830/S15/DIM/
120V B 6/1FB
-20 to +45 °C 90 °C
929001919704 33PAR38/PER/830/F25/DIM/
120V B 6/1FB
- 90 °C
929003063504 27PAR38TrueF 830 F15 DIM
120V-277V 6/1FB
- 75 °C
Order Code Full Product Name
Ambient
temperature
range
T-Case
Maximum
(Nom)
929003063604 27PAR38TrueF 830 F25 DIM
120V-277V 6/1FB
- 75 °C
929001916604 36PAR38/PER/830/S15/ND/120V
6/1FB
- 90 °C
929001916704 36PAR38/PER/830/F25/ND/120V
6/1FB
- 90 °C
929001916804 33PAR38/PER/830/S15/DIM/
120V 6/1FB
-20 to +45 °C 90 °C
929001916904 33PAR38/PER/830/F25/DIM/
120V 6/1FB
- 90 °C
Controls and Dimming
Order Code Full Product Name Dimmable
929001917004 25.5PAR30L/PER/830/S15/ND/120-277V 6/1FB No
929001917104 25.5PAR30L/PER/830/F25/ND/120-277V 6/1FB No
929001917304 25.5PAR30L/PER/930/F25/ND/120-277V 6/1FB No
929001919604 33PAR38/PER/830/S15/DIM/120V B 6/1FB Only with specific
dimmers
929001919704 33PAR38/PER/830/F25/DIM/120V B 6/1FB Yes
929003063504 27PAR38TrueF 830 F15 DIM 120V-277V 6/1FB Only with specific
dimmers
Order Code Full Product Name Dimmable
929003063604 27PAR38TrueF 830 F25 DIM 120V-277V 6/1FB Only with specific
dimmers
929001916604 36PAR38/PER/830/S15/ND/120V 6/1FB No
929001916704 36PAR38/PER/830/F25/ND/120V 6/1FB No
929001916804 33PAR38/PER/830/S15/DIM/120V 6/1FB Only with specific
dimmers
929001916904 33PAR38/PER/830/F25/DIM/120V 6/1FB Yes
Mechanical and Housing
Order Code Full Product Name Bulb Shape
929001917004 25.5PAR30L/PER/830/S15/ND/120-277V 6/1FB PAR30L
929001917104 25.5PAR30L/PER/830/F25/ND/120-277V 6/1FB PAR30L
929001917304 25.5PAR30L/PER/930/F25/ND/120-277V 6/1FB PAR30L
929001919604 33PAR38/PER/830/S15/DIM/120V B 6/1FB PAR38
929001919704 33PAR38/PER/830/F25/DIM/120V B 6/1FB PAR38
929003063504 27PAR38TrueF 830 F15 DIM 120V-277V 6/1FB PAR38
Order Code Full Product Name Bulb Shape
929003063604 27PAR38TrueF 830 F25 DIM 120V-277V 6/1FB PAR38
929001916604 36PAR38/PER/830/S15/ND/120V 6/1FB PAR38
929001916704 36PAR38/PER/830/F25/ND/120V 6/1FB PAR38
929001916804 33PAR38/PER/830/S15/DIM/120V 6/1FB PAR38
929001916904 33PAR38/PER/830/F25/DIM/120V 6/1FB PAR38
TrueForce High Lumen PAR
4Product family leaflet, 2023, November 28 data subject to change
TrueForce High Lumen PAR
5Product family leaflet, 2023, November 28 data subject to change
Accent Diagrams
Accent Diagram - 36PAR38/PER/830/S15/ND/
120V 6/1FB
Accent Diagram -
25.5PAR30L/PER/830/F25/ND/120-277V 6/1FB
Accent Diagram - 33PAR38/PER/830/S15/DIM/
120V B 6/1FB
Accent Diagram - 27PAR38TrueF 830 F15 DIM
120V-277V 6/1FB
Accent Diagram - 33PAR38/PER/830/F25/DIM/
120V B 6/1FB
Accent Diagram - 27PAR38TrueF 830 F25 DIM
120V-277V 6/1FB
Accent Diagram -
25.5PAR30L/PER/930/F25/ND/120-277V 6/1FB
Accent Diagram - 36PAR38/PER/830/F25/ND/
120V 6/1FB
Accent Diagram -
25.5PAR30L/PER/830/S15/ND/120-277V 6/1FB
TrueForce High Lumen PAR